


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 19/2024

Naresh Saini S/o Shri Khayali Ram Saini,

----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajvir Singh Meena

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sehban Naqvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

31/01/2024

Matter comes up on an application(I.A. No.01/2023) for waiving the defect.

Application is allowed for the reasons stated therein. Defect pointed out by the Registry is waived.

Issue notice to the respondents.

List on 22.03.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Gourav/670