


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 19/2024

Naresh Saini S/o Shri Khayali Ram Saini,

----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajvir Singh Meena

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sehban Naqvi, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

15/05/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted last opportunity of one week to place compliance report/reply to the contempt petition.

It is made clear that in case, necessary steps are not taken within a period of one week, as prayed, respondent No.3-Superintendent of Police (Now) shall remain personally present before this Court for explaining the reasons of non-compliance.

List the matter on 25.05.2026 after showing the name of Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, AAG in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(ANAND SHARMA),J